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Annex – Non-Million Plus cities 
 

Authorization of 1st instalment of  Untied Basic Grant under XV FC 
Award to  Non Million Plus cities for FY 2025-26 

Head of Account to which the 
expenditure is to be debited          3604-00-200-85-(02)-35 

 

No Code  Name of LG 
Amount of Untied Basic 

Grant  
in ₹ 

1 M010100 Varkala 12806000 

2 M010200 Attingal 5116000 

3 M010300 Nedumangad 15015500 

4 M010400 Neyyattinkara 11236500 

5 M020100 Karunagappally 7388000 

6 M020200 Paravoor 7718000 

7 M020300 Punalur 9013500 

8 M020400 Kottarakkara 4682500 

9 M030100 Adoor 5325000 

10 M030200 Thiruvalla 9540000 

11 M030300 Pathanamthitta 6542500 

12 M030400 Pandalam 8373000 

13 M040100 Chengannur 3578500 

14 M040200 Mavelikara 4971500 

15 M040300 Cherthala 6626500 

16 M040400 Kayamkulam 9737000 

17 M040500 Alappuzha 34278000 

18 M040600 Haripad 5871500 

19 M050100 Pala 3328500 



5 

No Code  Name of LG 
Amount of Untied Basic 

Grant  
in ₹ 

20 M050200 Vaikom 3898500 

21 M050300 Changanassery 8163500 

22 M050400 Kottayam 25973000 

23 M050500 Ettumanur 6900500 

24 M050600 Erattupetta 3989000 

25 M060100 Thodupuzha 7963000 

26 M060200 Kattappana 15310000 

27 M070100 Kalamassery 12215500 

28 M070200 Kothamangalam 6841000 

29 M070300 Angamaly 5340000 

30 M070400 Tripunithura 12594500 

31 M070500 Muvattupuzha 4683000 

32 M070600 N.Paravur 4882500 

33 M070700 Perumbavoor 5146000 

34 M070800 Aluva 3694500 

35 M070900 Thrikkakkara 9109500 

36 M071000 Elloor 5108500 

37 M071100 Marad 6560500 

38 M071200 Piravom 4698000 

39 M071300 Koothattukulam 3794000 

40 M080100 Guruvayur 10218500 

41 M080200 Chavakkad 7514500 

42 M080300 Kodungallur 10682000 

43 M080400 Chalakkudy 9568000 

44 M080500 Irinjalakuda 9279500 
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No Code  Name of LG 
Amount of Untied Basic 

Grant  
in ₹ 

45 M080600 Kunnamkulam 7933000 

46 M080700 Vadakkancherry 12454500 

47 M090100 Ottappalam 8269000 

48 M090200 Shornur 6606000 

49 M090300 Chittur Thathamangalam 6569500 

50 M090400 Palakkad 16464000 

51 M090500 Pattambi 3928000 

52 M090600 Cherplachery 7571000 

53 M090700 Mannarkkad 8364000 

54 M100100 Perinthalmanna 8997500 

55 M100200 Ponnani 15763000 

56 M100300 Manjeri 16636500 

57 M100400 Tirur 8187000 

58 M100600 Nilambur 7555500 

59 M100700 Kottakkal 6229000 

60 M100800 Kondotty 8027000 

61 M100900 Tanur 15171000 

62 M101000 Parappanangadi 15810500 

63 M101100 Valancherry 5810000 

64 M101200 Tirurangadi 8081500 

65 M110100 Vadakara 11944000 

66 M110200 Koyilandy 13007500 

67 M110300 Feroke 7556500 

68 M110400 Payyoli 10108500 

69 M110500 Ramanattukara 4659000 




